Gilead Sciences, Inc.
Corporate Political Contributions
January - June 2021

Contributions to State and Local Candidates
Anna Caballero for Senate 2022
Autumn Burke for Assembly 2022
Bill Dodd for Lt. Governor 2026
Blanca Rubio for Assembly 2022
Chris Ward for Assembly 2022
Evan Low for Assembly 2022
Holden for Assembly 2022
Maienschein for Assembly 2022
Phil Ting for Controller 2022
Rudy Salas for Assembly 2022
Santiago for Assembly 2022
Susan Rubio for Senate 2022
Weber for CA Assembly 2021
Wendy Carillo for Assembly 2022
Wilk for Lt. Governor 2026
Friends of Don Harmon

Friends of Napoleon Harris

Team Demmer

Friends of Elgie Sims

Friends of Nicholas Smith
Sample-Hughes Campaign Fund
KC Neighbors for Progress

Contributions to State or Local Political Parties
N/A

Contributions to Political Committees
California Life Sciences Association PAC
PhRMA PAC

Mighty Missouri PAC

Missouri Forward PAC

Serve Missouri PAC

Uniting Missouri PAC

Contributions to State and Local Ballot Initiatives
N/A

Contributions to 527 Groups
N/A

State
California
California
California
California
California
California
California
California
California
California
California
California
California
California
California
Illinois
Illinois
Illinois
Illinois
Illinois
Maryland
Missouri

California
California
Missouri
Missouri
Missouri
Missouri

Amount
$2,000
$2,000
$3,000
$2,500
$2,000
$2,500
$2,500
$2,000
$2,500
$2,500
$1,500
$2,500
$1,300
$2,500
$2,000
$1,000
$1,000
$500
$1,000
$1,000
$750
$1,000

$39,550

$7,300
$8,100
$1,000
$1,000
$500

$1,500

$19,400



