Gilead Sciences, Inc. **Corporate Political Contributions** January - June 2021

Contributions to State and Local Candidates	<u>State</u>	<u>Amount</u>
Anna Caballero for Senate 2022	California	\$2,000
Autumn Burke for Assembly 2022	California	\$2,000
Bill Dodd for Lt. Governor 2026	California	\$3,000
Blanca Rubio for Assembly 2022	California	\$2,500
Chris Ward for Assembly 2022	California	\$2,000
Evan Low for Assembly 2022	California	\$2,500
Holden for Assembly 2022	California	\$2,500
Maienschein for Assembly 2022	California	\$2,000
Phil Ting for Controller 2022	California	\$2,500
Rudy Salas for Assembly 2022	California	\$2,500
Santiago for Assembly 2022	California	\$1,500
Susan Rubio for Senate 2022	California	\$2,500
Weber for CA Assembly 2021	California	\$1,300
Wendy Carillo for Assembly 2022	California	\$2,500
Wilk for Lt. Governor 2026	California	\$2,000
Friends of Don Harmon	Illinois	\$1,000
Friends of Napoleon Harris	Illinois	\$1,000
Team Demmer	Illinois	\$500
Friends of Elgie Sims	Illinois	\$1,000
Friends of Nicholas Smith	Illinois	\$1,000
Sample-Hughes Campaign Fund	Maryland	\$750
KC Neighbors for Progress	Missouri	\$1,000
		\$39,550

Contributions to State or Local Political Parties

N/A

Contributions to Political Committees

California Life Sciences Association PAC	California	\$7,300
PhRMA PAC	California	\$8,100
Mighty Missouri PAC	Missouri	\$1,000
Missouri Forward PAC	Missouri	\$1,000
Serve Missouri PAC	Missouri	\$500
Uniting Missouri PAC	Missouri	\$1,500
		\$19,400

Contributions to State and Local Ballot Initiatives

N/A

Contributions to 527 Groups

N/A